Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017
Final Entry List

No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1 Kevin Procter / Derek Ford Fiesta R5 2000 D2 Northallerton AC Swift Signs & Shirts
Fawcett
2 Steve Simpson/ Ford Fiesta 2000 D2 | Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Darlington & Tudor Glass
Patrick Walsh District MC
3 Graham Coffey/ Ford Fiesta WRC 1600, D2 Bolton-le-Moors CC Graham Coffey & Co. Solicitors
Victoria Myers
4 John Stone/ Sarah Ford Fiesta NRC 2500 D2 @ Blackpool South Shore MC/ Bala Legend Fires
Hughes & District MC
5/ lan Woodhouse/ Paul Ford Escort Mk2 2494 D1 Darlington,Chelmsford,BLMCC/ DPM Finance
Rowland Malton, BLMCC
6 Paul Swift/ Cat Lund Ford Escort 2500 D1 Bolton-le-Moors CC/BWRDC Jim Bean Motorsport,
7 Chris West/ Keith Peugeot 306 Maxi 2300 D1 Bolton-le-Moors CC Ultimate Speed Racing, PuglOff Race
Hounslow Engines, Pirelli
8 Thomas Preston/ Carl Skoda Fabia R5 1600 D2 Pendle & District MC/ BTRDA HIPPO MOTOR GROUP
Williamson
9| Adrian Spencer/ Mark | Subaru Impreza WRC 2000/ D2 Wigan & District MC Red industries / Adgespeed
Hewitt
10 David Turnbull/ Simon Ford Fiesta S2000 2000 D2 |York MC/Broughton & Bretton MC Northern Industrial Services
John Rogers
11 John Marshall/ Scott Subaru Impreza 2000 D2 Bolton-le-Moors CC Beatsons Building Supplies
Crawford
12 Tim Self/ Colin Mitchell Subaru S10 WRC 1998 D2 Bolton-le-Moors CC Elite Cameron
14 Mark Kelly/ Andy Ford Escort MK2 2500 D1 Bolton-le-Moors CC Tilemaster Adhesives Ltd

Baker

15 Martin Hodgson/
Catherine Booth

17 Nigel Mummery/ Fiona

Scarrett
18 Russell Morgan/ Martin
Kenyon
19 Stephen Tilburn/ Jack
Tilburn
20 John Griffiths/ Nigel
Wetton
21 David Ashburn/ Jonny
Tad Evans
22 Eric Roberts/ Merfyn
Williams
23 Rob Hughes/ Sion
Cunniff
24 Mike Taylor/ Martin
Haggett
25 Mike English/ Andy
Robinson
26 Richard Slinger/ Phil
Sandham

27 Joe Cunningham /
Marc Fowler

28 Dave Roberts / Dave
Oowen
29 Jack Ives/ Dave Read
30 Dane Walker/ Dave
Boyes
31 Chris Platt/ Mick
Robinson
32 Tom Blackwood/
Gordon Winning
33 Steve Harvey / Nick
Colman
34  Gary Mason /John
Matthews
35 Benjamin Smith/
Steven Smith
36 Ryan Burns/ Steve
Hallmark
37 Mike Bayliss/ Sam
Bailey
38 Simon Beckett /Jon
Atherton
39 John Richardson/ Eric
Wilcockson

40 James Self/ Nick
Vigors

Ford Escort MKIl 2500 D1 Sheffield & Hallamshire MC/ Slicks Tyres, TIA Structures, Sheffield Rolling

Dukuries MC Road, Smith and Jones Engineering
Ford Focus WRC 2000 D2 Bolton-le-Moors CC Smith & Jones
Ford Escort mk2 2500 D1 Pendle & District MC Ciceley
Ford Escort RS2500 2500 D1 Kings Lynn & District MC Hylton Gott Ltd Volvo Isuzu
Subaru Impreza 2000 D2 Dukeries MC Mercury Garage/Rex Pet Hotel/Auto Supplies
Mitsubishi Evo X 1998 D2 Newtown & District AC Trackspeed racing
Ford Escort 1998 C Caernarvonshire & Anglesey MC/ Anglesey Circuit
Stockport 061 MC/ C&AMC
Ford Focus 2500 D1 C&A, P&N/ Caernarvonshire & CS G MOTORSPORT
Anglesey MC
Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 2500 D1 Bolton-le-Moors CC Lotusbits Rallying with DTA and Kingsway
Insurance
Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1998 C Wigan & District MC/ Bolton-le- Cetus Solutions Ltd / TIA Structures /
Moors CC Kwiktrak
Ford Escort Mk2 2500 D1 @ Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Morecambe Sally Slinger
CC
Vauxhall Corsa 1397 A  Northallerton AC/ Bolton-le-Moors Procters Coaches Coach2.com
CC

Subaru STi RA 2000 D2 @ Knutsford & Distric MC/ Knutsford
& District MC

Ford Escort 1997 C Bolton-le-Moors CC Causeway garage
Ford Escort 2000 C Malton MC/ York MC, Malton MC
Vauxhall Tigra 1598 B likley & District MC/ Bolton-le-
Moors CC
Ford Escort 2499 D1 BLMCC, EACC/ BLMCC, SSCC The Cobble Shop
Subaru Impreza 1994 D2 Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Whitby & srv telematics. Cross plant hire. Mulholland
District MC spence accountants
Ford Escort 1998 C NWKMC Mason civil engineering
Renault Clio 1998 C Bedford CC/ Bolton-le-Moors CC AMIGOS tequila flavoured beer
Vauxhall Corsa 1600 B Bolton-le-Moors CC Bat motorsport Burnley Motors

BMW Compact M3 2996/ D1 @ Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Dukeries MC GB Tachopak Stationery for Transport

Skoda Fabia s2000 1996 C Dukeries MC Rainworth and Bickerton skoda
Ford Escort Mk2 2000 C Bolton-le-Moors CC myerscough college motorsport
Citroen DS3 R3T 1598, D1 Bolton-le-Moors CC Elite Cameron




41 Ciro Carannante/ BMW E30
Simon Coates
42 Paul O'Neil/ Jack Mazda MX5
Benyon
43 Stevie Irwin/ lan Vauxhall Nova
Middleton
44 Adam Morgan / Chris Mazda Mx5
Kenyon
45 Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Darrian T90
Davey
46  Vince Sillett/ John Ford Escort
Matthews
47 Ben Moore /Jordan Vauxhall Astra VXR
Joines
48 Ken Sturdy/ Richard Suzuki Swift Maxi
Wood
49 Ryan Fagan / Joe Ford Escort
Morgan
50 Robert Cox/ Kevin Ford Escort Mk2
Butler
51 Darren Meadows/ Jim Mitsubishi Evo 4
Brindle
52 Gethin Jones/ Tomos Vauxhall Nova
Williams
53 Cathy Sewart/ Colin | Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Stephens
54 Chris Phillips/ Rhys Peugeot 106 Gti
Hughes
55 Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Peugeot 106 GTI
Thomas
56 Andy Hulme/Sam Subaru Imprezza WRX
Bould
57 Dave Jennings/ Ford Mk2 Escort
Lorraine Nixon
58 Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Citroen Saxo
Wilkinson
59 Jade Paveley/ Sarah Subaru Impreza
Edwards

60 Stuart Deeley/ Toyota Celica
Graham Muter
61 Dave Allmark/ Kevin Ford MK2 Escort
Haven
62 Michael Walton/ Ford Escort mk2
Matthew Stoneman
63 Nigel Lewis/ Edward Ford Focus
Lewis
64 Stephen Ellison / Mark Ford Escort RS
Carter
65 Daniel James Cowell/ Subaru Impreza
Liam Whiteley
66 Barry Grant/ Emyr Hall Peugeot 106 GTI
67 Paul Steventon/ Mike Ford Escort
Hughes
68 Philip Jennings/ BMW Compact
George Jennings
69 Dave Johnstone/ Peugeot 205 GIT 16v
Bruce Lindsay R2D2 Maxi Kit Car
70  Tony Read/ Helen Vauxhall Corsa
Russell
71 Mathew Lewis/ Ford RS2000 F2 Maxi
Rachael Lewis
72 Tony Hart/ Peter Hart  Renault Clio Williams
73 Mark Annison/ lan Ford Puma
Humphrey
74 Josh Simpson/ Sam Ford Fiesta ST
Green
75 Adrian John Lloyd/ BMW Coupe
Callum Young
76 Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook Ford KA
77 Nigel Greensall/ Toby Mazda MX5
Marshall
78 Sam Johnson/ Liam Seat Arosa
Johnson
79 David Forrester/ Alun Peugeot 205 GTi
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Midland Manor MC/ Bolton-le-
Moors CC

Tauntony Wallasey MC
North Humberside MC
Liverpool MC/ Wigan & District MC

Potteries & Newcastle MC/
Cannock & District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC

Harlech & District MC/
Caernarvonshire & Anglesey MC

BWRDC,BLMCC,Oxford MC/
Coalville CC, BLMCC

Bala & District MC
C&A, Bala, North Wales CC, BLM/
C&A, Bala, North Wales CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
North Wales CC/
Warrington & District MC/ Roger
Albert Clark MC
Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Forresters CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Clowne And District MC
Warrington & District MC
Morecambe CC / Myerscough

College MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Bala &
District MC

Bolton-le-Moors CC
Warrington & District MC
Northallerton AC/ Ripon MC
Broughton & Bretton MC, BLMCC/
Broughton & Bretton MC
Wallasey & District MC
Ecurie Royal Oak MC/ Bolton-le-
Moors CC
Sporting CC Of Norfolk
York MC
Warrington & District MC/ Under

17 MC
Sporting CC Of Norfolk/ Bolton-le-

Moors CC
Ecurie Royal Oak MC
Bolton-le-Moors CC

Broughton & Bretton MC

Plugs and Sparks Ltd
Paul sheard racing / ad profile / safety
devices
Paul Sheard Autos/Ad profile
J K Motors (SW) Ltd, Seaview Recovery
Wallace Contractors
BG Developmnents, KSP engines, Arc Angel
Composite
[T@Spectrum / The One Point
Eurovolks
RC Tiling & Bathrooms Itd,
www.tilemountain.co.uk
Motordrive Seats

Ross Hughes Flooring

Lotusbits

D Thomas Flooring

Flavour Master Ltd

Claire Wilkinson

North Wales Honda

Dave Allmark Surfacing Ltd
MJW Electrical
Mechanical Solutions Ltd
Buildbase.co.uk

MYERSCOUGH COLLEGE

BSB Motorsport, CMA Chester, Phoenix
Powder Coaters

MDA Motosport

CANADA GARAGE MOTORSPORT
Simpson motorsport
Tyreworld pk autos

RIX ENGINEERING

Johnson Motorsport

E. Nixon & Son Haulage
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Martyn Ellis/ Clive
Letherby
John Carroll/ Linda
Thomas
Dale Lawson/ Andrew
Lawson
Ryan Connolly/ Craig
Scoffings
Glynne Jones/ Catrin
Jones
Michael Jones/ Phil
Jones
Pierre Newton/ David
Cottrell
Craig Aston/ Nick
Baker
Chris Clarke/ Richard
Murtha
Blair Thomson/ Clive
Aliford
Kay Thompson/ John
Goff
Andy Pecover/ Kevin
Blackford
James West/ Martin
Young
Chris Cooper/ Paul
Gallagher
Andrew Mark Smith/
Richard Robinson
Nigel Bancroft/ John
Buckley
Adrian Mayall/ Robert
Hayden
Mark Roberts/
Stephen Landen
John Faulkner/ Tom
Wbods
Roger Cox/ Sam Cox
Pete Walton/ Nigel
Perkins

Paul Harvey/ Adam
Drury

lan Philip Skipp/
Russell Joseph

Jack Leese/ Tom
Bowen

Richard Kay/ Adam
Kay

Michael Sean Judson /

Derek Lewin

David Heap / Tony
Collins

Andrew Potts/ Dave
Wilkinson

Steve Kettle/ Richard
Duddell

Alex Tentori/ Mark
Tentori

Renault Ex clio cup
race car
Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR
Ford Puma
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 XS
PEUGEOT 205 GTI
Toyota Yaris
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Nissan Micra
Ford Focus
Peugeot 207
VW Lupo
Seat Ibiza Cupra
Vw Polo
Alfa 33
Ford Escort Cosworth
FORD ESCORT BDG
MK2

Ford Escort
Ford Escort Maxi F2

Ford Escort Cosworth

Vauxhall Astra Gsi
Peugeot 208 R2
Vauxhall Corsa

Vauxhall Astra Gsi
Subaru Impreza

BMW Mini
Suzuki Swift

Nissan Micra
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D1

B

A

Sevenoaks & District MC
Liverpool MC/ Dovey Valley MC
BLMCC, SCCON
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Ecurie Royal Oak MC/ Rhy &
District MC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Ecurie Royal Oak MC
Quinton MC
Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Alfa Romeo
oC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Wallasey MC
Morecombe CC/ Blackpool South
Shore MC
Glossop CC
Quinton MC
Bala And District MC/ Warrington

And District MC
QUINTON/ Forresters

Wigan DMC/

Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Rugby MC

Hereford motor club/ Ross &
district motor club
Whitchurch MC/ Whitchurch MC
Bolton-le-Moors CC
Clitheroe DMC
Liverpool
Blackpool South Shore

Knutsford & District MC

Bedford Car Club

TBC
JJCAL Construction Consultants
Spot On Services, Clive Atthowe Engine
Tuning
The RACE Group Limited

TNS RALLY

Majestic Motors
LSU Utility Solutions, S&L Motors, Odyssey
Batteries, Lifeline, Royal Engineers.
rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire.co.uk
rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire.co.uk

rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire.co.uk

rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire.co.uk

MNL engineering Itd
MILLENNIUM MANUFACTURING GROUP

Central Piling

IGROUP/ &WMD MOTORSPORT
Sports Lighting UK, SportPro LED Lighting

A2Z building and refurbishment

Grafxnw www.grafxuk.com

J Abbotts Motorbody Shop

There are 107 entries, and 95 starters
Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
©2018 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017

Final Stage Times in Position Order

Car|Cls Crew 1 2 3 a4 5 6 7 8 9 |Penalty Total Cis O/A
Pos Pos
1 D2 Kevin Procter / Derek Fawcett 8:42 8:25/ 5:50 5:42 6:24/6:21 8:49 8:472:48 1:01:48 1 1
2| D2 Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh 8:53 8:35 6:05 5:47 6:456:26 9:04 9:00 2:45 1:03:200 2 2
7 D1 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 9:02 8:42| 6:03 5:54 6:42/6:22 9:00 8:582:41 1:03:24) 1 3
14 D1 Mark Kelly/ Andy Baker 8:41 8:54 6:00 5:52 6:506:27 9:17 9:09 2:36 1:03:146, 2 4
3| D2 /Graham Coffey/ Victoria Myers 9:06 8:48 6:06 5:52 6:356:29 8:59 9:08/2:44 1:03:47) 3 5
45 C Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey 9:16 8:59 5:48 5:46 6:516:21 9:03 9:08 2:30 0:10 1:03:52 1 6
Car 45 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS9
5| D1/lan Woodhouse/ Paul Rowland 9:05 8:43) 6:09 5:53 6:426:30 9:08 9:062:40 1:03:56 3 7
4| D2 John Stone/ Sarah Hughes 8:55 8:44 6:03 5:48 6:526:35 9:15 9:27 2:51 1:04:300 4 8
20 D2 John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton 9:00 9:01 6:05 6:03 6:456:34 9:13 9:08 2:42 1:04:31) 5 9
11 D2 John Marshall/ Scott Crawford 9:17 8:54) 6:13 6:10 6:506:40 9:16 9:21 2:53 1:05:34/ 6 10
10 D2 David Turnbull/ Simon John Rogers 9:07 8:52| 6:05 5:53 6:53/6:47 9:59 9:43/2:59 1:06:18) 7 11
22 C Eric Roberts/ Merfyn Williams 9:24 9:18 6:20 6:06 7:04 6:42 9:20 9:31 2:54 1:06:39, 2 12
32 D1 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning 9:11 9:14| 6:21 6:07 7:07/6:59 9:42 9:51 2:55 1:07:27 4 13
27 A Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler 9:11 9:12) 7:17 6:13 6:59 6:46 9:38 9:39 2:51 1:07:46, 1 14
35 C Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith 9:39 9:14| 6:15 6:14 7:07/6:48 9:55 9:47 2:51 1:07:50, 3 15
24 D1 Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett 9:18 9:05 6:33 6:23 7:12 6:52 9:51 9:50 2:48 1:07:52) 5 16
8| D2 Thomas Preston/ Carl Wiliamson 11:01 8:47 6:04 5:46| 6:46 6:24 11:30 9:00 2:38 1:07:56) 8 17
30 C Dane Walker/ Dave Boyes 9:50 9:13 6:27 6:11 7:17 7:08 9:40 9:44 2:50 1:08:200 4 18
52 A Gethin Jones/ Tomos Williams 9:21 9:14) 6:25 6:14 7:08/6:49 10:43 9:39/2:48 1:08:21) 2 19
18 D1 Russell Morgan/ Martin Kenyon 9:10 9:01 6:25 6:04 7:036:53 12:00 9:38 2:46 1:09:000 6 20
25 C Mike English/ Andy Robinson 9:21 9:33| 6:26 6:20 7:18/7:02 10:02 10:13/2:52 1:09:07) 5 21
26 D1 Richard Slinger/ Phil Sandham 10:12 9:20 6:28| 6:15 7:30 6:55| 9:46 9:56 2:51 1:09:13) 7 22
51 D2 Darren Meadows/ Jim Brindle 9:25 9:17| 6:16 6:07 7:01/6:49 12:00 9:42 2:45 1:09:22) 9 23
58 B Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson 9:48 9:26 6:29 6:24 7:256:57 9:55 10:14 2:52 1:09:300 1 24
42 B Paul O'Neil/ Jack Benyon 9:53 9:37| 6:34 6:17 7:29/7:06 9:47 9:59/2:50 1:09:32) 2 25
46 C Vince Sillett/ John Matthews 9:52 9:42 6:29 6:22 7:22 7:04 9:54 10:00 2:50 1:09:35) 6 26
39 C John Richardson/ Eric Wilcockson 9:29 9:21 6:38 6:30 7:25/7:09 10:03 10:04/2:58 1:09:37 7 27
54 B Chris Phillips/ Rhys Hughes 9:35 9:31 6:37 6:23 7:28 7:10 9:56 10:05 2:57 1:09:42, 3 28
135 D2 Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury 9:41 9:30) 6:36 6:26 7:22/7:0510:01 10:01 3:01 1:09:43) 10 29
149 B Jack Leese/ Tom Bowen 9:59 9:44 6:54 6:12 7:23 7:00 9:43 10:04 2:50 1:09:49 4 30
50 C Robert Cox/ Kevin Butler 11:56 9:46 6:30| 6:05 7:07 6:49| 9:35 9:41 2:41 1:10:10, 8 31
41 D1 Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates 10:13 9:56 6:35| 6:35 7:22 7:04| 9:46 9:55 2:53 1:10:19, 8 32
62 D1 Michael Walton/ Matthew Stoneman 10:05/ 9:31| 6:37 6:18 7:31/7:04 9:59 10:19 2:58 1:10:22) 9 33
44 C Adam Morgan / Chris Kenyon 9:56 9:41 6:53 6:28 7:32/7:07 9:56 10:54 2:57 1:11:24) 9 34
29 C Jack Ilves/ Dave Read 10:21 9:18 6:27 6:18| 7:07 6:54 12:00 10:06 2:56 1:11:27| 10 35
66 B Barry Grant/ Emyr Hall 9:44 10:08 6:56 6:37 7:29 7:15 10:15 10:22 2:59 1:11:45 5 36
53 C Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens 9:46 9:43) 6:41 6:30 7:35/7:24 10:36 10:37/3:00 1:11:52| 11 37
165 D2 David Heap / Tony Collins 10:04 9:51 7:00 6:44| 7:30 7:12 10:15 10:28 3:04 1:12:08 11 38
69 B Dave Johnstone/ Bruce Lindsay 10:26 10:12 6:59| 6:44 7:42 7:21/10:12/10:25 3:02 1:13:03] 6 39
74 C Josh Simpson/ Sam Green 10:13 10:00 7:03 6:48| 7:46 7:35 10:20 10:27 3:06 1:13:18) 12 40
73 A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey 10:19 10:05 7:05| 6:46 7:34 7:24/10:18/10:33 3:17 1:13:21) 3 41
80 C Martyn Ellis/ Clive Letherby 10:20 10:15 6:51| 6:39 7:38 7:21/10:25 10:56 3:05 1:13:30) 13 42
57 D1 Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon 10:34) 9:54 6:58| 6:32| 7:58 7:19/10:25/10:57 3:05 1:13:42) 10 43
76 A Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook 10:42 9:57 6:56 6:53| 7:42 7:36 10:20 10:38 3:00 1:13:44) 4 44
78 A Sam Johnson/ Liam Johnson 10:33/10:16 7:02| 6:56 7:46 7:31/10:26/10:40 3:03 1:14:13) 5 45
92 D1 James West/ Martin Young 10:08 10:24 7:00| 6:48 7:45 7:29/10:36 11:03 3:02 1:14:15 11 46
70 B Tony Read/ Helen Russell 10:20 10:10 6:47 6:35| 7:48 7:29 10:28/10:32 4:09 1:14:18) 7 47
86 C Pierre Newton/ David Cottrell 10:21 10:15 7:20 7:06| 7:52 7:29 10:22 10:31 3:06 1:14:22) 14 48
64 C Stephen Ellison / Mark Carter 10:41 10:03 7:01 6:33| 7:45 7:19 10:55/11:03 3:14 1:14:34| 15 49
65 D2 Daniel James Cowell/ Liam Whiteley 9:51 12:00 7:03 6:40 8:00 7:25 10:05 10:31 3:10 1:14:45 12 50
68 D1 Philip Jennings/ George Jennings 10:38 10:44 7:04 6:53| 7:52 7:29 10:32/10:33 3:04 1:14:49) 12 51
77 C Nigel Greensall/ Toby Marshall 10:41 10:25 7:05 7:02| 7:51 7:34 10:29 10:42 3:04 1:14:53) 16 52
171 B Steve Kettle/ Richard Duddell 9:58 9:58| 6:57 6:31 10:007:42 10:27 10:44 3:03 1:15:20 8 53
95 B Nigel Bancroft/ John Buckley 10:41 10:46 7:21| 7:06 7:54 8:11/10:32 10:57 3:12 1:16:40 9 54
81 D1 John Carroll/ Linda Thomas 10:39 10:18 7:03 6:53| 7:47 7:49 10:58 11:59 3:24 1:16:50/ 13 55
91 B Andy Pecover/ Kevin Blackford 10:51 10:39 7:24 7:10| 8:00 7:43 10:48 12:00 3:14 1:17:49 10 56
87 A Craig Aston/ Nick Baker 10:57 10:57 7:31 7:22| 8:25 8:05 11:06 11:49 3:18 1:19:30) 6 57
93 A Chris Cooper/ Paul Gallagher 11:17 10:54 7:47 7:37| 8:23 8:02 11:07 11:20 3:16 1:19:43 7 58
96 A Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden 10:54/11:04 7:41 7:22| 8:44 8:04 11:08 11:29 3:29 1:19:55| 8 59
191 A Alex Tentori/ Mark Tentori 12:0010:56 7:34 7:28 8:12 7:54 11:16 11:48 3:29 1:20:37) 9 60
75 D1 Adrian John Lloyd/ Callum Young 11:44 11:49 7:38| 7:22| 8:15 7:57|11:4012:00 3:15 1:21:40, 14 61
90 A Kay Thompson/ John Goff 11:26 12:00 8:19| 7:55 9:12 8:40/12:00 12:00 3:11 1:24:43) 10 62
55 B Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Thomas 12:00 30:00 6:56 6:35 7:36 7:16 10:14 10:29 3:01 1:34:07) 11 63




115 D2 Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen 8:58 12:00 30:00 30:00 6:52 6:39 9:19 9:10 2:46 1:55:44| 13 64
94 C|/Andrew Mark Smith/ Richard Robinson 10:56 11:12 30:00 30:00 8:23/8:27 11:39 11:48 3:09 2:05:34 17 65
83 C Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings 12:00 12:00 30:00 30:00 30.00 8:04 11:16 11:13 2:59 2:27:32 18 66

Times shown Jike this are notional or penalised

Stage 1l | Stage2 Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 @ Stage7 | Stage 8 | Stage 9
7.44 miles|7.44 miles 6.07 miles 6.07 miles 6.12 miles 6.12 miles 7.51 miles|7.51 miles|2.63 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
©2018 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017
Final Stage Times in Starting Order

Car/Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Penalty| Total Cis|O/A
Pos Pos
1 D2 Kevin Procter / Derek Fawcett 8:42 8:25 5:50| 5:42 6:24 6:21 8:49 8:47 2:48 1:01:48 1 1
2| D2|Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh 8:53 8:35 6:05| 5:47 6:45 6:26 9:04 9:00 2:45 1:03:20 2 2
3 D2 Graham Coffey/ Victoria Myers 9:06 8:48 6:06 5:52 6:35| 6:29| 8:59 9:08 2:44 1:03:47 3 5
4| D2 |John Stone/ Sarah Hughes 8:55 8:44 6:03| 5:48 6:52 6:35 9:15 9:27 2:51 1:04:30 4 8
5 D1 lan Woodhouse/ Paul Rowland 9:05 8:43 6:09 5:53 6:42| 6:30| 9:08 9:06 2:40 1:03:56 3 7
6| D1|Paul Swift/ Cat Lund 8:39 8:46 5:59 5:55 6:44 6:44) 9:23 9:20 Gearbox
7 D1 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 9:02 8:42) 6:03 5:54 6:42 6:22| 9:00 8:58 2:41 1:03:24 1 3
8| D2|Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson 11:01| 8:47 6:04 5:46 6:46 6:24 11:30 9:00/2:38 1:07:56 8/ 17
9 D2 Adrian Spencer/ Mark Hewitt 9:32 8:51 5:50 5:46 6:45 6:40 9:20 12:00 Drivershaft Broken
10 D2 David Turnbull/ Simon John Rogers 9:07 8:52 6:05 5:53 6:53 6:47| 9:59 9:43 2:59 1:06:18 7 11
11 D2 John Marshall/ Scott Crawford 9:17 8:54) 6:13 6:10 6:50| 6:40/ 9:16 9:21 2:53 1:05:34 6/ 10
12 D2 Tim Self/ Colin Mitchell 9:10 9:11 6:13 6:11 7:06| 6:46 9:41 Gearbox
14 D1 Mark Kelly/ Andy Baker 8:41 8:54 6:00| 5:52/ 6:50 6:27 9:17 9:09 2:36 1:03:46 2 4
15 D1 Martin Hodgson/ Catherine Booth 10:01 9:22 Gear box issues
17| D2 Nigel Mummery/ Fiona Scarrett 9:29 9:04 6:05 5:57 6:57 7:27 12:00 Oil Pressure
18 D1 Russell Morgan/ Martin Kenyon 9:10 9:01 6:25 6:04 7:03 6:53 12:00 9:38 2:46 1:09:00 6/ 20
19 D1 Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn 9:13 12:00 30:00 30:00 7:09 6:51 Retired
20 D2 John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton 9:00 9:01 6:05 6:03 6:45 6:34| 9:13 9:08 2:42 1:04:31 5 9
21 D2 David Ashburn/Jonny Tad Evans Non Starter
22 C Eric Roberts/ Merfyn Williams 9:24 9:18 6:20 6:06 7:04| 6:42) 9:20 9:31 2:54 1:06:39 2| 12
23 D1 Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff 9:12 9:05 6:06 6:03 No Drive
24 D1 Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett 9:18 9:05 6:33 6:23 7:12| 6:52| 9:51 9:50 2:48 1:07:52 5/ 16
25 C Mike English/ Andy Robinson 9:21 9:33) 6:26 6:20 7:18 7:02/10:02 10:13 2:52 1:09:07 5/ 21
26 D1 Richard Slinger/ Phil Sandham 10:12| 9:20 6:28 6:15 7:30 6:55 9:46 9:56|2:51 1:09:13 7 22
27 A Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler 9:11 9:12 7:17 6:13 6:59 6:46 9:38 9:39|2:51 1:07:46 1 14
28 D2 Dave Roberts / Dave Owen Non Starter
29 C Jack Ives/ Dave Read 10:21 9:18| 6:27| 6:18 7:07 6:54 12:00 10:06 2:56 1:11:27 10 35
30 C Dane Walker/ Dave Boyes 9:50 9:13 6:27 6:11 7:17 7:08 9:40 9:44|2:50 1:08:20 4 18
31 B Chris Platt/ Mick Robinson 10:03 9:41 6:23| 6:15 7:26 Engine Siezed
32 D1 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning 9:11 9:14 6:21 6:07 7:07 6:59 9:42 9:51|2:55 1:07:27 4 13
33 D2 Steve Harvey / Nick Colman 9:53 9:33 6:21 6:09 7:06 10:00 Mechanical
34 C Gary Mason / John Matthews Non Starter
35 C Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith 9:39 9:14 6:15 6:14 7:07 6:48 9:55 9:47|2:51 1:07:50 3 15
36 B Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark 9:48 9:20 6:19 6:14 Clutch/ Gearbox
37 D1 Mike Bayliss/ Sam Bailey 9:48 9:43 6:23 6:22 7:22 7:03 12:00 Rear Lower Arm
38 C Simon Beckett / Jon Atherton Non Starter
39 C John Richardson/ Eric Wilcockson 9:29 9:21 6:38 6:30 7:25 7:09 10:03/10:04|2:58 1:09:37 7 27
40 D1 James Self/ Nick Vigors 9:40 9:35 6:34 6:23 7:24 7:04 10:18 Gearbox
41 D1 Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates 10:13| 9:56 6:35 6:35 7:22 7:04 9:46 9:55|2:53 1:10:19 8/ 32
42 B Paul O'Neil/ Jack Benyon 9:53 9:37 6:34 6:17 7:29 7:06 9:47 9:59/2:50 1:09:32 2 25
43 B Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton 9:14 9:12 6:19 7:56 Retired
44 C Adam Morgan / Chris Kenyon 9:56 9:41 6:53 6:28 7:32 7:07 9:56 10:54|2:57 1:11:24 9 34
45 C Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey 9:16 8:59 5:48 5:46 6:51 6:21 9:03 9:08/2:30 0:10 1:03:52 1 6
Car 45 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS9
46 C Vince Sillett/ John Matthews 9:52 9:42 6:29 6:22 7:22| 7:04| 9:54 10:00 2:50 1:09:35 6/ 26
47 C Ben Moore / Jordan Joines Non Starter
48 B Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood Hit the armco
49 C Ryan Fagan/Joe Morgan 9:54 9:23 Navigator Unwell
50 C Robert Cox/ Kevin Butler 11:56 9:46 6:30/ 6:05 7:07 6:49 9:35 9:41 2:41 1:10:10 8 31
51 D2 Darren Meadows/ Jim Brindle 9:25 9:17 6:16 6:07 7:01 6:49 12:00 9:42|2:45 1:09:22 9 23
52 A Gethin Jones/ Tomos Williams 9:21 9:14 6:25 6:14 7:08 6:49 10:43 9:39/2:48 1:08:21 2 19
53 C Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens 9:46 9:43 6:41 6:30 7:35 7:24 10:36/10:37/3:00 1:11:52) 11| 37
54 B Chris Phillips/ Rhys Hughes 9:35 9:31 6:37 6:23 7:28 7:10/ 9:56 10:05 2:57 1:09:42 3 28
55 B Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Thomas 12:00 30:00 6:56| 6:35 7:36 7:16/10:14 10:29 3:01 1:34:.07 11 63
56 D2 Andy Hulme/Sam Bould 10:15 9:41 6:38| 6:25 7:24 7:12/10:03 6:39 Gearbox failure
57 D1 Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon 10:34 9:54| 6:58| 6:32) 7:58 7:19/10:25 10:57 3:05 1:13:42 10 43
58 B Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson 9:48 9:26 6:29 6:24 7:25 6:57| 9:55 10:14 2:52 1:09:30 1 24
59 D2 Jade Paveley/ Sarah Edwards Non Starter
60 D2 Stuart Deeley/ Graham Muter Head Gasket
61 C Dave Allmark/ Kevin Haven 9:55 9:43 6:47 Diff
62 D1 Michael Walton/ Matthew Stoneman  10:05/ 9:31 6:37 6:18 7:31 7:04 9:59 10:19/2:58 1:10:22 9/ 33
63 C Nigel Lewis/ Edward Lewis 10:58/10:28 7:07 6:49 8:13 7:38 11:05 EUC

64 C Stephen Ellison / Mark Carter 10:41 10:03 7:01| 6:33 7:45 7:19 10:55 11:03 3:14 1:14:34 15 49




65 D2 Daniel James Cowell/ Liam Whiteley 9:51 12:00 7:03 6:40 8:00 7:25/10:05 10:31 3:10 1:14:45 12| 50
66 B Barry Grant/ Emyr Hall 9:44 10:08 6:56 6:37 7:29 7:15/10:15 10:22 2:59 1:11:45 5 36
67 B Paul Steventon/ Mike Hughes 10:27/12:00 Mechanical
68 D1 Philip Jennings/ George Jennings 10:38/10:44 7:04 6:53 7:52 7:29 10:32 10:33|3:04 1:14:49 12 51
69 B Dave Johnstone/ Bruce Lindsay 10:26/10:12 6:59 6:44 7:42 7:21 10:12 10:25|3:02 1:13:03 6 39
70 B Tony Read/ Helen Russell 10:20/10:10 6:47 6:35 7:48 7:29 10:28 10:32/4:09 1:14:18 7 47
71 C Mathew Lewis/ Rachael Lewis 10:24/10:27 6:36 6:32 7:36 7:08 Retired
72 CTony Hart/ Peter Hart Non Starter
73 A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey 10:19/10:05 7:05 6:46 7:34 7:24 10:18 10:33|3:17 1:13:21 3 41
74, CJosh Simpson/ Sam Green 10:13/10:00 7:03 6:48 7:46 7:3510:20 10:27|3:06 1:13:18 12| 40
75 D1 Adrian John Lloyd/ Callum Young 11:44|11:49 7:38 7:22 8:15 7:57 11:40 12:00/3:15 1:21:40 14| 61
76 A Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook 10:42| 9:57 6:56 6:53 7:42 7:36 10:20 10:38/3:00 1:13:44 4 44
77 C Nigel Greensall/ Toby Marshall 10:41/10:25 7:05 7:02 7:51 7:34 10:29 10:42|3:04 1:14:53 16/ 52
78 A Sam Johnson/ Liam Johnson 10:33 10:16 7:02| 6:56 7:46 7:3110:26 10:40 3:03 1:14:13 5 45
79/ B David Forrester/ Alun Roberts 10:30 10:38 7:36, 7:20 8:18| 8:00 Fuel Pump Failure
80 C Martyn Ellis/ Clive Letherby 10:20/10:15 6:51 6:39 7:38 7:21 10:25 10:56/3:05 1:13:30 13| 42
81 D1 John Carroll/ Linda Thomas 10:39 10:18| 7:03| 6:53 7:47 7:4910:58 11:59 3:24 1:16:50 13| 55
82 A Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson 10:53/10:13 7:09 7:06 10:00 30:00 Retired
83 C|Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings 12:00 12:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 8:04 11:16 11:13|2:59 2:27:32. 18 66
84 D2 Glynne Jones/ Catrin Jones 10:53 10:23 7:32 7:19 8:05| 7:45 Rear diff
85 A Michael Jones/ Phil Jones 10:55 12:00 8:01 7:51 8:38| 8:38 Co-Driver lliness
86 C Pierre Newton/ David Cottrell 10:21/10:15 7:20 7:06 7:52 7:29 10:22 10:31/3:06 1:14:22 14 48
87 A Craig Aston/ Nick Baker 10:57 10:57| 7:31| 7:22 8:25 8:05/11:06 11:49 3:18 1:19:30 6 57
88 C Chris Clarke/ Richard Murtha 10:39 Gearbox failure
89 C Blair Thomson/ Clive Allford Clutch
90 A Kay Thompson/ John Goff 11:26 12:00 8:19| 7:55 9:12 8:4012:00 12:00 3:11 1:24:43 10 62
91 B Andy Pecover/ Kevin Blackford 10:51 10:39| 7:24| 7:10 8:00 7:43/10:48 12:00 3:14 1:17:49 10 56
92 D1 James West/ Martin Young 10:08 10:24 7:00 6:48 7:45 7:29/10:36 11:03 3:02 1:14:15 11 46
93 A Chris Cooper/ Paul Gallagher 11:17 10:54| 7:47| 7:37 8:23 8:02/11:07 11:20 3:16 1:19:43 7 58
94 C|Andrew Mark Smith/ Richard Robinson 10:56 11:12 30:00 30:00 8:23| 8:27 11:39 11:48 3:09 2:05:34 17 65
95 B Nigel Bancroft/ John Buckley 10:41 10:46, 7:21| 7:06 7:54 8:11/10:32 10:57 3:12 1:16:40 9 54
96 A Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden 10:54 11:04 7:41| 7:22 8:44 8:0411:08 11:29 3:29 1:19:55 8 59
115/ D2 Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen 8:58/12:00 30:00 30:00 6:52| 6:39 9:19 9:10 2:46 1:55:44 13| 64
121 C John Faulkner/ Tom Woods Reserve
123/ C Roger Cox/ Sam Cox Reserve
130 C Pete Walton/ Nigel Perkins Reserve
135/ D2 Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury 9:41 9:30 6:36 6:26 7:22 7:0510:01/10:01/3:01 1:09:43 10 29
140 C lan Philip Skipp/ Russell Joseph Reserve
149 B Jack Leese/ Tom Bowen 9:59 9:44 6:54 6:12 7:23 7:00 9:43/10:04|2:50 1:09:49 4 30
159 B Richard Kay/ Adam Kay 9:58 9:49 6:58 6:36 7:39 7:3210:17 Oil hose
161/ C Michael Sean Judson / Derek Lewin 11:06 10:31 7:09| 6:58 8:54/ 8:01/11:07 11:16 Gearbox
165 D2 David Heap / Tony Collins 10:04 9:51 7:00| 6:44 7:30 7:12 10:15 10:28 3:04 1:12:08 11 38
170 B Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson Reserve
171 B Steve Kettle/ Richard Duddell 9:58 9:58 6:57 6:31 10:00 7:42/10:27 10:44 3:03 1:15:20 8 53
191 A Alex Tentori/ Mark Tentori 12:0010:56 7:34 7:28 8:12 7:54 11:16 11:48|3:29 1:20:37 9/ 60
Times shown /ike this are notional or penalised
Stage 1l | Stage2 @ Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 @ Stage7 | Stage 8 | Stage 9

7.44 miles 7.44 miles 6.07 miles 6.07 miles 6.12 miles 6.12 miles|7.51 miles 7.51 miles 2.63 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
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Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017

Final Stage Times in Class Order

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Penalty| Total Cis O/A
Pos|Pos
Class A
27 A Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler 9:11 9:12| 7:17| 6:13 6:59 6:46| 9:38 9:39 2:51 1:07:46, 1 14
52 A Gethin Jones/ Tomos Williams 9:21 9:14| 6:25 6:14 7:08 6:49/10:43 9:39 2:48 1:08:21 2 19
73 A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey 10:19/10:05 7:05 6:46 7:34 7:24 10:18 10:33 3:17 1:13:21 3 41
76 A Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook 10:42) 9:57 6:56 6:53 7:42 7:36 10:20 10:38 3:00 1:13:44 4 44
78 A Sam Johnson/ Liam Johnson 10:33/10:16 7:02 6:56 7:46 7:31 10:26 10:40 3:03 1:14:13) 5 45
87 A Craig Aston/ Nick Baker 10:57/10:57 7:31 7:22 8:258:05 11:06 11:49 3:18 1:19:300 6 57
93 A|Chris Cooper/ Paul Gallagher 11:17/10:54 7:47 7:37| 8:23/8:02 11:07 11:20 3:16 1:19:43) 7 58
96 A|Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden 10:54/11:04 7:41 7:22 8:44 8:04 11:08 11:29 3:29 1:19:55, 8 59
191 A Alex Tentori/ Mark Tentori 12:0010:56 7:34 7:28 8:127:54 11:16 11:48 3:29 1:20:37) 9 60
90 A Kay Thompson/ John Goff 11:26/12:00 8:19 7:55 9:12 8:40 12:00 12:00 3:11 1:24:43 10 62
Class B
58 B Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson 9:48 9:26| 6:29| 6:24 7:256:57| 9:55 10:14 2:52 1:09:300 1 24
42 B Paul O'Neil/ Jack Benyon 9:53 9:37| 6:34| 6:17 7:29 7:06| 9:47 9:59 2:50 1:09:320 2 25
54 B Chris Phillips/ Rhys Hughes 9:35| 9:31 6:37| 6:23 7:28/7:10 9:56 10:05/2:57 1:09:42) 3 28
149 B Jack Leese/ Tom Bowen 9:59 9:44| 6:54| 6:12 7:23 7:00| 9:43 10:04 2:50 1:09:49 4 30
66 B Barry Grant/ Emyr Hall 9:44 10:08| 6:56| 6:37 7:29 7:15/10:15 10:22 2:59 1:11:45 5 36
69 B|Dave Johnstone/ Bruce Lindsay 10:26 10:12| 6:59 6:44 7:42 7:21 10:12 10:25 3:02 1:13:03. 6 39
70 B Tony Read/ Helen Russell 10:20/10:10 6:47 6:35 7:48 7:29 10:28 10:32 4:09 1:14:18 7 47
171 B Steve Kettle/ Richard Duddell 9:58 9:58| 6:57| 6:31 10:007:42|10:27 10:44 3:03 1:15:20 8 53
95 B|Nigel Bancroft/ John Buckley 10:41/10:46 7:21 7:06 7:54 8:11 10:32/10:57 3:12 1:16:400 9 54
91 B Andy Pecover/ Kevin Blackford 10:51/10:39 7:24 7:10 8:00 7:43 10:48 12:00/3:14 1:17:49 10 56
55 B Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Thomas 12:00 30:00 6:56 6:35 7:36 7:16 10:14/10:29 3:01 1:34:07) 11 63
Class C
45 ClJoshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey 9:16 8:59 5:48| 5:46 6:51/6:21 9:03 9:08 2:30 0:101:03:52 1 6
Car 45 Penalty details:- 0:10 for Chicane SS9
22 C|Eric Roberts/ Merfyn Williams 9:24| 9:18 6:20| 6:06 7:04/6:42 9:20 9:31|2:54 1:06:39) 2 12
35 C Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith 9:39 9:14 6:15| 6:14 7:076:48 9:55 9:47 2:51 1:07:50, 3 15
30 C Dane Walker/ Dave Boyes 9:50/ 9:13 6:27 6:11 7:17 7:08 9:40 9:44 2:50 1:08:200 4 18
25 C|Mike English/ Andy Robinson 9:21 9:33 6:26/ 6:20 7:18/7:02 10:02 10:13 2:52 1:09:07 5 21
46 C|Vince Sillett/ John Matthews 9:52| 9:42 6:29| 6:22 7:22|/7:04 9:54 10:00/2:50 1:09:35| 6 26
39 C John Richardson/ Eric Wilcockson 9:29 9:21 6:38 6:30 7:25 7:09 10:03 10:04 2:58 1:09:37 7 27
50 C Robert Cox/ Kevin Butler 11:56) 9:46 6:30 6:05 7:07 6:49 9:35 9:41 2:41 1:10:10 8 31
44 C Adam Morgan / Chris Kenyon 9:56 9:41 6:53 6:28 7:32 7:07 9:56 10:54 2:57 1:11:24 9 34
29 C Jack Ives/ Dave Read 10:21 9:18| 6:27| 6:18 7:07 6:54 12:00 10:06 2:56 1:11:27, 10 35
53/ C Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens 9:46 9:43 6:41 6:30 7:35 7:24 10:36 10:37 3:00 1:11:52 11 37
74| CJosh Simpson/ Sam Green 10:13 10:00| 7:03| 6:48 7:46 7:35/10:20 10:27 3:06 1:13:18 12 40
80 C Martyn Ellis/ Clive Letherby 10:2010:15 6:51 6:39 7:38 7:21 10:25 10:56 3:05 1:13:30 13 42
86 C Pierre Newton/ David Cottrell 10:21/10:15 7:20 7:06/ 7:52/7:29 10:22/10:31 3:06 1:14:22) 14 48
64 C Stephen Ellison / Mark Carter 10:41 10:03| 7:01| 6:33 7:45 7:19 10:55 11:03 3:14 1:14:34 15 49
77, C Nigel Greensall/ Toby Marshall 10:41 10:25| 7:05| 7:02 7:51 7:34/10:29 10:42 3:04 1:14:53) 16 52
94 C|Andrew Mark Smith/ Richard Robinson 10:56 11:12 30:00 30:00 8:23/8:27 11:39 11:48 3:09 2:05:34 17 65
83 C|Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings 12:00 12:00 30:00 30:00 30:00 8:04 11:16 11:13 2:59 2:27:32. 18 66
Class D1
7 D1|Chris West/ Keith Hounslow 9:02 8:42 6:03| 5:54 6:42/6:22 9:00 8:58 2:41 1:03:24 1 3
14 D1 Mark Kelly/ Andy Baker 8:41 8:54| 6:00/ 5:52' 6:506:27| 9:17 9:09 2:36 1:03:46 2 4
5 D1 lan Woodhouse/ Paul Rowland 9:05 8:43 6:09/ 5:53 6:42/6:30 9:08 9:06 2:40 1:03:56, 3 7
32 D1 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning 9:11 9:14| 6:21| 6:07 7:07 6:59| 9:42 9:51 2:55 1:07:27 4 13
24 D1 Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett 9:18 9:05| 6:33| 6:23 7:12 6:52| 9:51 9:50 2:48 1:07:52 5 16
18 D1 Russell Morgan/ Martin Kenyon 9:10 9:01| 6:25| 6:04 7:036:53/12:00 9:38 2:46 1:09:00 6/ 20
26 D1 Richard Slinger/ Phil Sandham 10:12 9:20| 6:28 6:15 7:30 6:55 9:46 9:56 2:51 1:09:13 7 22
41 D1 Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates 10:13| 9:56 6:35 6:35 7:22 7:04 9:46 9:55 2:53 1:10:19 8 32
62 D1 Michael Walton/ Matthew Stoneman 10:05 9:31 6:37 6:18 7:31/7:04 9:59 10:19/2:58 1:10:22 9/ 33
57| D1 Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon 10:34 9:54| 6:58| 6:32 7:58 7:19/10:25 10:57 3:05 1:13:42) 10 43
92 D1 James West/ Martin Young 10:08 10:24| 7:00 6:48 7:45 7:2910:36 11:03 3:02 1:14:15 11 46
68 D1 Philip Jennings/ George Jennings 10:38 10:44| 7:04| 6:53 7:52 7:2910:32 10:33 3:04 1:14:49 12 51
81 D1 John Carroll/ Linda Thomas 10:39 10:18| 7:03| 6:53 7:47 7:49 10:58 11:59 3:24 1:16:50 13 55
75| D1 Adrian John Lloyd/ Callum Young 11:44 11:49| 7:38| 7:22 8:157:57/11:40 12:00 3:15 1:21:40 14 61
Class D2
1 D2 Kevin Procter / Derek Fawcett 8:42 8:25| 5:50 5:42 6:24 6:21| 8:49 8:47 2:48 1:01:48 1 1
2 D2|Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh 8:53| 8:35 6:05| 5:47 6:45/6:26 9:04 9:00/2:45 1:03:20, 2| 2
3 D2 Graham Coffey/ Victoria Myers 9:06 8:48 6:06/ 5:52 6:356:29| 8:59 9:08 2:44 1:03:47 3 5
4| D2|John Stone/ Sarah Hughes 8:55 8:44| 6:03| 5:48 6:52 6:35| 9:15 9:27 2:51 1:04:300 4 8



20 D2 John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton 9:00 9:01/ 6:05/ 6:03 6:456:34| 9:13 9:08 2:42 1:04:331 5 9
11 D2 John Marshall/ Scott Crawford 9:17 8:54| 6:13| 6:10 6:50 6:40| 9:16 9:21 2:53 1:05:34 6/ 10
10 D2 David Turnbull/ Simon John Rogers 9:07 8:52 6:05 5:53 6:53 6:47 9:59 9:43 2:59 1:06:18 7 11
8 D2 Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson 11:01| 8:47 6:04 5:46 6:46 6:24 11:30 9:00 2:38 1:07:56 8 17
51 D2 Darren Meadows/ Jim Brindle 9:25 9:17 6:16 6:07 7:01 6:49 12:00 9:42 2:45 1:09:22 9 23
135 D2 Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury 9:41 9:30| 6:36| 6:26 7:22 7:05/10:01 10:01 3:01 1:09:43) 10 29
165 D2 David Heap / Tony Collins 10:04/ 9:51 7:00 6:44 7:307:12 10:15 10:28|3:04 1:12:08 11 38
65 D2 Daniel James Cowell/ Liam Whiteley 9:51 12:00 7:03| 6:40 8:00 7:25/10:05 10:31 3:10 1:14:45 12 50
115 D2 Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen 8:58 12:00 30:00 30:00 6:52 6:39| 9:19 9:10 2:46 1:55:44) 13 64
Times shown /ike this are notional or penalised
Stagel @ Stage2 Stage 3 | Stage4 @ Stage5 @ Stage6 @ Stage7 | Stage8 @ Stage9

7.44 miles 7.44 miles 6.07 miles 6.07 miles 6.12 miles 6.12 miles|7.51 miles 7.51 miles 2.63 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
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Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017

Final Overall Results in Position Order

Car [Cls Crew Car Total Cls |O/A Diff from Diff from
Num Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
1 D2 Kevin Procter / Derek Fawcett Ford Fiesta R5 1:01:48 1 1
2 D2 Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta 1:03:20 2 2 +1:32 +1:32
7| D1 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi 1:03:24 1 3 +1:36 +0:04
14 D1 Mark Kelly/ Andy Baker Ford Escort MK2 1:03:46 2 4 +1:58 +0:22
3 D2 Graham Coffey/ Victoria Myers Ford Fiesta WRC 1:03:47 3 5 +1:59 +0:01
45 CJoshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 1:03:52 1 6 +2:04 +0:05
5| D1/lan Woodhouse/ Paul Rowland Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:56 3 7 +2:08 +0:04
4 D2 John Stone/ Sarah Hughes Ford Fiesta NRC 1:04:30 4 8 +2:42 +0:34
20 D2 John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton Subaru Impreza 1:04:31 5 9 +2:43 +0:01
11 D2 John Marshall/ Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 1:05:34 6 10 +3:46 +1:03
10 D2 David Turnbull/ Simon John Rogers Ford Fiesta S2000 1:06:18 7 11 +4:30 +0:44
22 C Eric Roberts/ Merfyn Williams Ford Escort 1:06:39 2 12 +4:51 +0:21
32 D1 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning Ford Escort 1:.07:27 4 13 +5:39 +0:48
27 A Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler Vauxhall Corsa 1:07:46 1 14 +5:58 +0:19
35 C Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith Renault Clio 1:07:50 3/ 15 +6:02 +0:04
24 D1 Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 1:07:52 5/ 16 +6:04 +0:02
8| D2 Thomas Preston/ Carl Wiliamson Skoda Fabia R5 1:07:56 8| 17 +6:08 +0:04
30 C Dane Walker/ Dave Boyes Ford Escort 1:08:20 4 18 +6:32 +0:24
52 A Gethin Jones/ Tomos Williams Vauxhall Nova 1:08:21 2 19 +6:33 +0:01
18 D1 Russell Morgan/ Martin Kenyon Ford Escort mk2 1:09:00 6 20 +7:12 +0:39
25 C Mike English/ Andy Robinson Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:09:07 5/ 21 +7:19 +0:07
26 D1 Richard Slinger/ Phil Sandham Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:13 7 22 +7:25 +0:06
51 D2 Darren Meadows/ Jim Brindle Mitsubishi Evo 4 1:09:22 9 23 +7:34 +0:09
58 B Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1:09:30 1 24 +7:42 +0:08
42 B|Paul O'Neil/ Jack Benyon Mazda MX5 1:09:32 2 25 +7:44 +0:02
46 C Vince Sillett/ John Matthews Ford Escort 1:09:35 6 26 +7:47 +0:03
39 C John Richardson/ Eric Wilcockson Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:37 7/ 27 +7:49 +0:02
54 B Chris Phillips/ Rhys Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti 1:09:42 3/ 28 +7:54 +0:05
135 D2 Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury Ford Escort Cosworth 1:09:43) 10 29 +7:55 +0:01
149 B Jack Leese/ Tom Bowen Peugeot 208 R2 1:09:49 4 30 +8:01 +0:06
50 C Robert Cox/ Kevin Butler Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:10 8| 31 +8:22 +0:21
41 D1 Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates BMW E30 1:10:19 8| 32 +8:31 +0:09
62 D1 Michael Walton/ Matthew Stoneman | Ford Escort mk2 1:10:22 9/ 33 +8:34 +0:03
44  C/Adam Morgan / Chris Kenyon Mazda Mx5 1:11:24, 9 34 +9:36 +1:02
29 C Jack Ives/ Dave Read Ford Escort 1:11:27| 10 35 +9:39 +0:03
66 B Barry Grant/ Emyr Hall Peugeot 106 GTI 1:11:45 5/ 36 +9:57 +0:18
53 C Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:11:52| 11 37 +10:04 +0:07
165 D2 David Heap / Tony Collins Subaru Impreza 1:12:08 11 38 +10:20 +0:16
69 B Dave Johnstone/ Bruce Lindsay Peugeot 205 GIT 16v R2D2 Maxi Kit Car 1:13:03 6 39 +11:15 +0:55
74 C Josh Simpson/ Sam Green Ford Fiesta ST 1:13:18 12 40 +11:30 +0:15
73 A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey Ford Puma 1:13:21 3| 41 +11:33 +0:03
80 C Martyn Ellis/ Clive Letherby Renault Ex clio cup race car 1:13:30 13 42 +11:42 +0:09
57 D1 Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon Ford Mk2 Escort 1:13:42) 10 43 +11:54 +0:12
76 A Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook Ford KA 1:13:44 4 44 +11:56 +0:02
78 A Sam Johnson/ Liam Johnson Seat Arosa 1:14:13 5/ 45 +12:25 +0:29
92 D1 James West/ Martin Young Peugeot 207 1:14:15 11 46 +12:27 +0:02
70 B Tony Read/ Helen Russell Vauxhall Corsa 1:14:18 7/ 47 +12:30 +0:03
86 C Pierre Newton/ David Cottrell PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1:14:22) 14 48 +12:34 +0:04
64 C Stephen Ellison / Mark Carter Ford Escort RS 1:14:34) 15 49 +12:46 +0:12
65 D2 Daniel James Cowell/ Liam Whiteley  Subaru Impreza 1:14:45 12 50 +12:57 +0:11
68 D1 Philip Jennings/ George Jennings BMW Compact 1:14:49, 12 51 +13:01 +0:04
77 C Nigel Greensall/ Toby Marshall Mazda MX5 1:14:53) 16 52 +13:05 +0:04
171| B Steve Kettle/ Richard Duddell Suzuki Swift 1:15:20 8 53 +13:32 +0:27
95 B Nigel Bancroft/ John Buckley Vw Polo 1:16:40 9 54 +14:52 +1:20
81 D1 John Carroll/ Linda Thomas Ford Escort Mk2 1:16:50, 13 55 +15:02 +0:10
91 B Andy Pecover/ Kevin Blackford Ford Focus 1:17:49 10 56 +16:01 +0:59
87 A Craig Aston/ Nick Baker Toyota Yaris 1:19:30 6 57 +17:42 +1:41
93 A Chris Cooper/ Paul Gallagher VW Lupo 1:19:43 7/ 58 +17:55 +0:13
96 A Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden Alfa 33 1:19:55 8 59 +18:07 +0:12
191 A Alex Tentori/ Mark Tentori Nissan Micra 1:20:37 9/ 60 +18:49 +0:42
75 D1 Adrian John Lloyd/ Callum Young BMW Coupe 1:21:40, 14 61 +19:52 +1:03
90 A Kay Thompson/ John Goff Nissan Micra 1:24:43) 10 62 +22:55 +3:03
55 B Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Thomas Peugeot 106 GTI 1:34:07) 11 63 +32:19 +9:24
115 D2 /Mark Rnherte/ Stenhen | anden Fard Ferart Cocwnrth 1-55-:44! 1 A4 +583'RA +21:37
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94 C Andrew Mark Smith/ Richard Robinson Seat Ibiza Cupra 2:05:34 17 65| +1:03:46
83 C Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings Ford Puma 2:27:32 18 66 +1:25:44

+9:50
+21:58

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
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Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017

Final Overall Results in Starting Order

Car Cls Crew Car Total Cis O/A
Num Penalty Pos Pos

1 D2 Kevin Procter / Derek Fawcett Ford Fiesta R5 1:01:48 1 1
2| D2 Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta 1:03:20 2 2
3| D2 Graham Coffey/ Victoria Myers Ford Fiesta WRC 1:03:47 3 5
4 D2 John Stone/ Sarah Hughes Ford Fiesta NRC 1:04:30 4 8
5 D1 lan Woodhouse/ Paul Rowland Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:56 3 7
6 D1 Paul Swift/ Cat Lund Ford Escort 1:01:30
7| D1 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi 1:03:24 1 3
8 D2 Thomas Preston/ Carl Wiliamson Skoda Fabia R5 1:07:56 8 17
9 D2 Adrian Spencer/ Mark Hewitt Subaru Impreza WRC 1:04:44

10 D2 David Turnbull/ Simon John Rogers Ford Fiesta S2000 1:06:18 7 11

11 D2|John Marshall/ Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 1:05:34 6/ 10

12 D2 Tim Self/ Colin Mitchell Subaru S10 WRC 54:18

14 D1|Mark Kelly/ Andy Baker Ford Escort MK2 1:03:46 2 4

15 D1 Martin Hodgson/ Catherine Booth Ford Escort MKII 19:23

17 D2 Nigel Mummery/ Fiona Scarrett Ford Focus WRC 56:59

18 D1 Russell Morgan/ Martin Kenyon Ford Escort mk2 1:09:00 6 20

19 D1|Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn Ford Escort RS2500 1:35:13

20 D2 John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton Subaru Impreza 1:04:31 5 9

22 C Eric Roberts/ Merfyn Williams Ford Escort 1:06:39 2 12

23 D1 Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff Ford Focus 30:26

24 D1 Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 1:07:52 5 16

25 C Mike English/ Andy Robinson Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:09:07 5 21

26 D1 Richard Slinger/ Phil Sandham Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:13 7 22

27 A Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler Vauxhall Corsa 1:07:46 1 14

29 C Jack Ives/ Dave Read Ford Escort 1:11:27 10 35

30 C Dane Walker/ Dave Boyes Ford Escort 1:08:20 4 18

31 B Chris Platt/ Mick Robinson Vauxhall Tigra 39:48

32 D1 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning Ford Escort 1:07:27 4 13

33 D2 Steve Harvey / Nick Colman Subaru Impreza 49:02

35 C Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith Renault Clio 1:07:50 3 15

36 B Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark Vauxhall Corsa 31:41

37 D1 Mike Bayliss/ Sam Bailey BMW Compact M3 58:41

39 C John Richardson/ Eric Wilcockson Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:37 7 27

40 D1 James Self/ Nick Vigors Citroen DS3 R3T 56:58

41 D1 Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates BMW E30 1:10:19 8 32

42 B Paul O'Neil/ Jack Benyon Mazda MX5 1:09:32 2 25

43 B Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton Vauxhall Nova 32:41

44 C Adam Morgan / Chris Kenyon Mazda Mx5 1:11:24 9 34

45 C Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 1:03:52 1 6

46 C Vince Sillett/ John Matthews Ford Escort 1:09:35 26

48 B Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood Suzuki Swift Maxi

49 C Ryan Fagan /Joe Morgan Ford Escort 19:17

50 C Robert Cox/ Kevin Butler Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:10 8 31

51 D2 Darren Meadows/ Jim Brindle Mitsubishi Evo 4 1:09:22 9 23

52| A Gethin Jones/ Tomos Williams Vauxhall Nova 1:08:21 2/ 19

53/ C Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:11:52 11 37

54| B Chris Phillips/ Rhys Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti 1:09:42 3/ 28

55/ B Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Thomas Peugeot 106 GTI 1:34:07 11 63

56 D2 Andy Hulme/ Sam Bould Subaru Imprezza WRX 1:04:17

57 D1 Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon Ford Mk2 Escort 1:13:42 10 43

58 B Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1:09:30 1 24

60 D2 Stuart Deeley/ Graham Muter Toyota Celica

61 C Dave Allmark/ Kevin Haven Ford MK2 Escort 26:25

62 D1 Michael Walton/ Matthew Stoneman  Ford Escort mk2 1:10:22 9 33

63 C Nigel Lewis/ Edward Lewis Ford Focus 1:02:18

64 C Stephen Ellison / Mark Carter Ford Escort RS 1:14:34 15 49

65 D2 Daniel James Cowell/ Liam Whiteley  Subaru Impreza 1:14:45 12 50

66 B Barry Grant/ Emyr Hall Peugeot 106 GTI 1:11:45 5 36

67 B Paul Steventon/ Mike Hughes Ford Escort 22:27

68 D1 Philip Jennings/ George Jennings BMW Compact 1:14:49 12 51

69 B Dave Johnstone/ Bruce Lindsay Peugeot 205 GIT 16v R2D2 Maxi Kit Car 1:13:03 6/ 39

70 B Tony Read/ Helen Russell Vauxhall Corsa 1:14:18 7 47

71 C Mathew Lewis/ Rachael Lewis Ford RS2000 F2 Maxi 48:43




73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96
115
135
149
159
161
165
171
191

A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey

ClJosh Simpson/ Sam Green
D1|Adrian John Lloyd/ Callum Young

A|Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook

C Nigel Greensall/ Toby Marshall

A Sam Johnson/ Liam Johnson

B David Forrester/ Alun Roberts

C Martyn Ellis/ Clive Letherby
D1|John Carroll/ Linda Thomas

A|Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson

C Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings
D2|Glynne Jones/ Catrin Jones

A Michael Jones/ Phil Jones

C Pierre Newton/ David Cottrell

A Craig Aston/ Nick Baker

C Chris Clarke/ Richard Murtha

C Blair Thomson/ Clive Allford

A Kay Thompson/ John Goff

B Andy Pecover/ Kevin Blackford
D1|James West/ Martin Young

A Chris Cooper/ Paul Gallagher

C Andrew Mark Smith/ Richard Robinson

B Nigel Bancroft/ John Buckley

A Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden
D2 Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen
D2 Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury

B Jack Leese/ Tom Bowen

B Richard Kay/ Adam Kay

C Michael Sean Judson / Derek Lewin

D2 David Heap / Tony Collins
B Steve Kettle/ Richard Duddell
A Alex Tentori/ Mark Tentori

Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta ST
BMW Coupe
Ford KA

Mazda MX5
Seat Arosa
Peugeot 205 GTi

Renault Ex clio cup race car

Ford Escort Mk2
MG ZR

Ford Puma
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 XS
PEUGEOT 205 GTI
Toyota Yaris
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Nissan Micra
Ford Focus
Peugeot 207
VW Lupo

Seat Ibiza Cupra
Vw Polo

Alfa 33

Ford Escort Cosworth
Ford Escort Cosworth
Peugeot 208 R2
Vauxhall Corsa
Vauxhall Astra Gsi
Subaru Impreza
Suzuki Swift

Nissan Micra

1:13:21
1:13:18
1:21:40
1:13:44
1:14:53
1:14:13

52:22
1:13:30
1:16:50
1:15:21
2:27:32

51:57

56:03
1:14:22
1:19:30

10:39

1:24:43
1:17:49
1:14:15
1:19:43
2:05:34
1:16:40

1:19:55
1:55:44
1:09:43
1:09:49

58:49
1:15:02
1:12:08
1:15:20
1:20:37

12
14

16

13

13

18

14

10
10
11

17

13
10

11

41
40
61
44
52
45

42
55

66

48
57

62
56
46
58
65
54

59
64
29
30

38
53
60

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
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Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017

Final Overall Results in Class Order

Car Cls Crew Car Total Cis O/A
Num Penalty Pos Pos
Class A
27 AlJoe Cunningham / Marc Fowler Vauxhall Corsa 1:07:46 1 14
52 A Gethin Jones/ Tomos Williams Vauxhall Nova 1:08:21 2 19
73 A Mark Annison/ lan Humphrey Ford Puma 1:13:21 3 41
76 A Aaron Rix/ Rob Cook Ford KA 1:13:44 4 44
78 A Sam Johnson/ Liam Johnson Seat Arosa 1:14:13 5 45
87 A|Craig Aston/ Nick Baker Toyota Yaris 1:19:30 6 57
93 A|Chris Cooper/ Paul Gallagher VW Lupo 1:19:43 7 58
96 A Adrian Mayall/ Robert Hayden Alfa 33 1:19:55 8 59
191 A Alex Tentori/ Mark Tentori Nissan Micra 1:20:37 9/ 60
90 A Kay Thompson/ John Goff Nissan Micra 1:24:43 10 62
Class B
58 B Ben Wilkinson/ Andrew Wilkinson Citroen Saxo 1:09:30 1 24
42 B|Paul O'Neil/ Jack Benyon Mazda MX5 1:09:32 2 25
54 B Chris Phillips/ Rhys Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti 1:09:42 3 28
149 B Jack Leese/ Tom Bowen Peugeot 208 R2 1:09:49 4 30
66 B Barry Grant/ Emyr Hall Peugeot 106 GTI 1:11:45 5/ 36
69 B|Dave Johnstone/ Bruce Lindsay Peugeot 205 GIT 16v R2D2 Maxi Kit Car| 1:13:03 6 39
70 B Tony Read/ Helen Russell Vauxhall Corsa 1:14:18 7 47
171 B Steve Kettle/ Richard Duddell Suzuki Swift 1:15:20 8 53
95 B|Nigel Bancroft/ John Buckley Vw Polo 1:16:40 9 54
91 B|Andy Pecover/ Kevin Blackford Ford Focus 1:17:49 10 56
55 B Dylan Thomas/ Chloe Thomas Peugeot 106 GTI 1:34:07 11 63
Class C
45 C Joshua Davey/ Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 1:03:52 1 6
22 C Eric Roberts/ Merfyn Williams Ford Escort 1:06:39 2 12
35 C Benjamin Smith/ Steven Smith Renault Clio 1:07:50 3 15
30 C Dane Walker/ Dave Boyes Ford Escort 1:08:20 4 18
25 C Mike English/ Andy Robinson Ford Escort Mk2 RS 1:09:07 5 21
46 C Vince Sillett/ John Matthews Ford Escort 1:09:35 6/ 26
39 C John Richardson/ Eric Wilcockson Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:37 7 27
50 C Robert Cox/ Kevin Butler Ford Escort Mk2 1:10:10 8 31
44 C Adam Morgan / Chris Kenyon Mazda Mx5 1:11:24 9 34
29 C Jack Ives/ Dave Read Ford Escort 1:11:27 10 35
53/ C Cathy Sewart/ Colin Stephens Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1:11:52 11 37
74| CJosh Simpson/ Sam Green Ford Fiesta ST 1:13:18 12 40
80 C Martyn Ellis/ Clive Letherby Renault Ex clio cup race car 1:13:30 13 42
86 C|Pierre Newton/ David Cottrell PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1:14:22 14 48
64 C Stephen Ellison / Mark Carter Ford Escort RS 1:14:34 15 49
77, C Nigel Greensall/ Toby Marshall Mazda MX5 1:14:53 16 52
94 C Andrew Mark Smith/ Richard Robinson Seat Ibiza Cupra 2:05:34 17 65
83 C Ryan Connolly/ Craig Scoffings Ford Puma 2:27:32 18 66
Class D1
7| D1 Chris West/ Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi 1:03:24 1 3
14 D1|Mark Kelly/ Andy Baker Ford Escort MK2 1:03:46 2 4
5 D1 lan Woodhouse/ Paul Rowland Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:56 3 7
32| D1 Tom Blackwood/ Gordon Winning Ford Escort 1:07:27 4 13
24 D1 Mike Taylor/ Martin Haggett Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 1:07:52 5 16
18 D1/|Russell Morgan/ Martin Kenyon Ford Escort mk2 1:09:00 6/ 20
26 D1 Richard Slinger/ Phil Sandham Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:13 7 22
41 D1 Ciro Carannante/ Simon Coates BMW E30 1:10:19 8 32
62 D1 Michael Walton/ Matthew Stoneman  Ford Escort mk2 1:10:22 9 33
57| D1 Dave Jennings/ Lorraine Nixon Ford Mk2 Escort 1:13:42 10 43
92 D1 James West/ Martin Young Peugeot 207 1:14:15 11 46
68 D1 Philip Jennings/ George Jennings BMW Compact 1:14:49 12 51
81 D1 John Carroll/ Linda Thomas Ford Escort Mk2 1:16:50 13 55
75| D1 Adrian John Lloyd/ Callum Young BMW Coupe 1:21:40 14 61
Class D2
1 D2 Kevin Procter / Derek Fawcett Ford Fiesta R5 1:01:48 1 1
2 D2|Steve Simpson/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta 1:03:20 2 2
3 D2|Graham Coffey/ Victoria Myers Ford Fiesta WRC 1:03:47 3 5
4| D2 John Stone/ Sarah Hughes Ford Fiesta NRC 1:04:30 4 8
20 D2|John Griffiths/ Nigel Wetton Subaru Impreza 1:04:31 5 9




11
10

51
135
165

65
115

D2|John Marshall/ Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza
D2 David Turnbull/ Simon John Rogers Ford Fiesta S2000
D2|Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson Skoda Fabia R5

D2 Darren Meadows/ Jim Brindle Mitsubishi Evo 4
D2|Paul Harvey/ Adam Drury Ford Escort Cosworth
D2 David Heap / Tony Collins Subaru Impreza
D2|Daniel James Cowell/ Liam Whiteley |Subaru Impreza
D2 Mark Roberts/ Stephen Landen Ford Escort Cosworth

1:05:34
1:06:18
1:07:56
1:09:22
1:09:43
1:12:08
1:14:45
1:55:44

O 00 N O

10
11
12
13

10
11
17
23

38
50
64

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
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Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017

Final Positions on Each Stage

Posn Stage 1l Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
7.44 miles 7.44 miles 6.07 miles 6.07 miles 6.12 miles 6.12 miles 7.51 miles 7.51 miles 2.63 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 6 8:39 1 8:25 45 5:48 1 542 1 6:24 1 621 1 849 56 6:39 45 2:30

2 14| 8:41 2 835 1 5:50 8 5:46 3 6:35 45 6:21 3 8:59 1 847 14 2:36

3 1 842 7 8:42 9 5:50 9 5:46 5 6:42 7 6:22 7 9:00 7 858 8 2:38

4 2 853 5 843 6 559 45 5:46 7 642 8 6:24 45 9:03 2 9:.00 5 2:40

5 4 855 4/ 8:44 14 6:00 2 5:47 6 6:44 2 6:26 2 9:04 8 9:00 7 241

6 115 8:58 6 8:46 4 6:03 4 5:48 2 6:45 14 6:27 5 9:08 5 9:06 50 2:41

7 20/ 9:00 8 8:47 7 6:03 3 5:52 9 6:45 3 6:29 20 9:13 3 9:08 20 2:42

8 7 9:02 3 848 8 6:04 14 552 20 6:45 5 6:30 4 9:15 20 9:08 3 2144

9 5 9:05 9 851 2 6:05 5 5:53 8 6:46 20/ 6:34) 11 9:16 45 9:08 2 2145
10 3 906 10 852 10 6:05 10 5:53 11| 6:50 4 6:35 14 9:17 14 9:09 51 2:45
11 10 9:07 11 8:54 17 6:05 7 5:554 14| 6:50 115 6:39| 115 9:19 115 9:10 18 2:46
12 12 9:10 14 8:54 20 6:05 6 5:55 45| 6:51 9 6:40 9 9:20 6 9:20 115 2:46
131 18 9:10 45 8:59 3 6:06 17 5:57 4 6:52 11| 6:40 22 9:20 11 9:21 1 248
14 27 9111 18 9:01 23 6:06) 20 6:03 115 6:52 22| 6:42 6 9:23 4 9:27 24 2:48
15/ 32 9:11 20 9:01 5 6:09 23 6:03 10 6:53 6 6:44 50 9:35 22 931 52 248
16 23 9112 17 9:04 11 6:13 18 6:04 17 6:57 12 6:46| 27 9:38 18 9:38 30 2:50
17, 19 9:13 23 9:.05 12 6:13] 50 6:05 27 6:59 27 6:46/ 30 9:40 27 9:39 42 2:50
18 43 9:14 24 9:.05 35 6:15 22 6:06 51 7:01 10 6:47/ 12 9141 52 9:39 46 2:50
19 45 916 12/ 9:11 51 6:16) 32 6:07 18 7:03 35 6:48/ 32 9:42 50 9:41 149 2:50
20 11 9:17 27 912 36 6:19 51 6:07 22 7:04 50 6:49 149 9:43 51| 9:42 4 251
21 24 9:18 43 9:112) 43 6:19 33 6:09 12 7:06 51 6:49 26 9:46 10 9:143| 26 2:51
22 25 921 30 913 22 6:20 11 6:10 33 7:06 52 6:49 41 9:46 30 9:44 27 251
23 52 9221 32 914 32 6:21 12 6:11 29 7:07 19 6:51 42 9:47 35 947, 35 251
24 22 924 35 914 33 6:21 30 6:11 32 7:07 24 6:52 24 9:51 24 950 25 2:52
25 51 9:25 52 9:14) 31 6:23 149 6:12 35 7:07 18 6:53 46 9:54 32| 9:51| 58 2:52
26 17 9:29 51 917 37 6:23 27 6:13 50 7:07 29 6:54 35 9:55 41 955 11 2:53
27 39 929 22 9:18 18 6:25 35 6:14 52 7:08 26 6:55 58 9:55 26 9:56/ 41 2:53
28 9 932 29 918 52 6:25 36 6:14 19 7:09 58 6:57 44 9:56 42 959 22 2:54
29 54 9:335 26 9:200 25 6:26 52 6:14 24 7:12) 32 6:59 54 9:56 46 10:00, 32 2:55
30 35 9:339 36 9:20 29 6:27 26 6:15 30 7:17 149 7:00 10 9:59 135 10:01] 29 2:56
31 40 9:40 39 9:21 30 6:27 31 6:15 25 7:18 25 7:02/ 62 9:59 39 10:04) 44 2:57
32 135 9:41 15 9:22 26 6:28 42 6:17 37 7:220 37 7:03 135 10:01 149 10:04) 54 2:57
33 66 9:44 49 9:23 46 6:29 29 6:18 41 7:22) 40 7:04 25 10:02 54 10:05 39 2:58
34 53 9:46 58 9:26 58 6:29 62 6:18 46 7:22 41 7:04 39 10:03 29 10:06/ 62 2:58
35 36 9:48 135 9:30) 50 6:30 25 6:20 135 7:22) 46 7:04 56 10:03 25 10:13] 10 2:59
36 37 9:48 54 931 24 6:33 37 6:22 149 7:23 62 7:04 65 10:05 58 10:14/ 66 2:59
37 58 9:48 62 9:31 40 6:34 46 6:22 40 7:24 135 7:05 69 10:12 62 10:19) 83 2:59
38 30 9:50 25 9:33 42 6:34 24 6:23 56 7:24 42 7:06 55 10:14 66 10:22| 53 3:00
39 65 9:51 33 9:33) 41 6:35 40 6:23 39 7:25 44 7:07 66 10:15 69 10:25/ 76 3:00
40 46 952 40 9:35 71 6:36 54 6:23) 58 7:25 30 7:08 165 10:15 74 10:27 55 3:01
41 33] 9:53| 42 9:37 135 6:36 58 6:24/ 31 7:26 71 7:08 159 10:17 165 10:28 135 3:01
42 42 953 31 9141 54 6:37 56 6:25 54 7:28 39 7:.09 40 10:18 55 10:29 69 3:02
43 49 9:54| 44 9141 62 6:37 135/ 6:26) 42 7:29 54 7:10 73 10:18 65 10:31 92 3:02
44 61 955 56 9:41 39 6:38 44 6:28 66 7:29 56 7:12 74 10:20 86 10:31 78 3:03
45 44| 956, 46 9142 56 6:38 39 6:30) 26 7:30 165 7:12) 76 10:20 70 10:32 171 3:03
46 159 9:58| 37 9143 53 6:41 53 6:30 165 7:30 66 7:15 86 10:22 68 10:33 68 3:04
47 171 9:58| 53 9143 61 6:47 171 6:31] 62 7:31 55 7:16, 57 10:25 73 10:33 77 3:04
48 149 9:59| 61 9143 70 6:47 57 6:32) 44 7:32 57 7:19 80 10:25 53 10:37 165 3:04
49 15 10:01| 149 9144 80 6:51 71 6:32) 73 7:34 64 7:19 78 10:26 76 10:38 57 3:05
50 31 10:03 50 9:46 44 6:53 64 6:33 53 7:35 69 7:21 171 10:27 78 10:40, 80 3:05
51 165 10:04 159 9:49 149 6:54 41 6:35 55 7:36/ 80 7:21 70 10:28 77 10:42| 74 3:06
52 62 10:05 165 9:51 55 6:56 55 6:35 71 7:36 53 7:24 77 10:29 171 10:44) 86 3:06
53 92 10:08 57 954/ 66 6:56 70 6:35 80 7:38 73 7:24 68 10:32 44 10:54| 94 3:09
54 26 10:12 41 956 76 6:56 159 6:36 159 7:39 65 7:25 95 10:32 80 10:56/ 65 3:10
55 41 10:13 76 9:57/ 171 6:57 66 6:37 69 7:42 17 7:27 53 10:36 57 10:57| 90 3:11
56 74 10:13 171 9:58 57 6:58 80 6:39 76 7:42 68 7:29 92 10:36 95 10:57| 95 3:12
57 56 10:15 74 10:00 159 6:58 65 6:40 64 7:45 70 7:29 52 10:43 64 11:03| 64 3:14
58 73 10:19 64 10:03/ 69 6:59 69 6:44 92 7:45 86 7:29 91 10:48 92 11:03] 91 3:14
59 70 10:20 73 10:05 92 7:00 165 6:44 74 7:46 92 7:29 64 10:55 83 11:13| 75 3:15
60 80 10:20 66 10:08 165 7:00 73 6:46 78 7:46 78 7:31 81 10:58 161 11:16)] 93 3:16
61 29 10:21 70 10:100 64 7:01 74 6:48 81 7:47 159 7:32/ 63 11:05 93 11:20, 73 3:17
62 86 10:21 69 10:12 78 7:02 92 6:48 70 7:48 77 7:34 87 11:.06 96 11:29 87 3:18

(<]
w

71 10:24| 82 10:13) 65/ 7:03 63 6:49| 77 7:51 74 7:35 93 11:07| 94 11:48 81 3:24




64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

69
67
79
78
57
68
81
88
64
77
95
76
91
82
84
96
85
94
87
63

161
93
90
75
50
55
83

191

10:26
10:27
10:30
10:33
10:34
10:38
10:39
10:39
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:42
10:51
10:53
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:56
10:57
10:58
11:01
11:06
11:17
11:26
11:44
11:56
12:00
12:00
12:00

80
86
78
81
84
92
77
71
63
161
79
91
68
95
93
191
87
96
94
75
19
65
67
83
85
90
115
55

10:15
10:15
10:16
10:18
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:27
10:28
10:31
10:38
10:39
10:44
10:46
10:54
10:56
10:57
11:04
11:12
11:49
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
30:00

74
81
68
73
77
63
82
161
27
86
95
91
87
84
191
79
75
96
93
85
90
19
83
94
115

7:03
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:05
7:07
7:09
7:09
7:17
7:20
7:21
7:24
7:31
7:32
7:34
7:36
7:38
7:41
7:47
8:01
8:19
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00

68
76
81
78
161
77
82
86
95
91
84
79
75
87
96
191
93
85
90
43
19
83
94
115

6:53
6:53
6:53
6:56
6:58
7:02
7:06
7:06
7:06
7:10
7:19
7:20
7:22
7:22
7:22
7:28
7:37
7:51
7:55
7:56
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:00

68
86
95
57
65
91
84
191
63
75
79
93
94
87
85
96
161
90
82
171
83

7:52
7:52
7:54
7:58
8:00
8:00
8:05
8:12
8:13
8:15
8:18
8:23
8:23
8:25
8:38
8:44
8:54
9:12
10:00
10:00
30:00

76
63
171
91
84
81
191
75
79
161
93
83
96
87
95
94
85
90
33
82

7:36
7:38
7:42
7:43
7:45
7:49
7:54
7:57
8:00
8:01
8:02
8:04
8:04
8:05
8:11
8:27
8:38
8:40
10:00
30:00

161
96
83

191

94
75
17
18
29
37
51
90

11:07 191

11:08
11:16
11:16
11:30
11:39
11:40
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00

87
81

9
75
90
91

11:48 96 3:29
11:49 191 3:29
11:59 70 4:09
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
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Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017

Final Positions after Each Stage

Posn Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
7.44 miles 7.44 miles|6.07 miles 6.07 miles 6.12 miles 6.12 miles|7.51 miles 7.51 miles 2.63 miles

Car Time Car| Time Car Time Car Time Car Time [Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

6 8:39 1 17:07 1 2257 1 2839 1 3503 1 41:24 1 50:13 1 59:00 1 1:01:48
14 8:41 6 17:25 6 2324 6 29119 6 36:03 2 42:31 2 51:35 21:00:35 2 1:03:20
1 842 2 17:28 2 23:33 2| 29:20 2 36:05 14 42:44 7 51:45 71:00:43 7 1:03:24
2 853 14 17:35 14 23:35 14 29:27 14 36:17 7 42:45 3 51:55 3 1:01:03 14 1:03:46
8:55 4 17:39 4 23:42 4 29330 4 36:22 6| 42:47 14 52:01 14 1:01:10 3 1:03:47
115/ 8:58 7 17:44 7 23:47 7 29141 7 36:23] 3 42:56 45 52:04 451:01:12 45 1:03:52

20 9:00 5 17:48 5 23:57 45/ 29149 3 36:27| 4 42:57 5 52:10 51:01:16 51:03:56
7 9:02 3 17:54 3 24:.00 5 2950 5 36:32) 45 43:.01 6 52:10 6 1:01:30 4 1:04:30
5 9:05 10| 17:59| 45 24:03 3 29:52| 45 36:40 5 43:02 4| 52:12 4 1:01:39 20 1:04:31

OV o N U~ WN
I

10 3 9:06 20 18:01 10 24:04 10 29:57 9 36:44 9 43:24 20 52:41 20 1:01:49 11 1:05:34
11, 10 9:07 11 18:11 20 24:06 9 29:59 10 36:50 20/ 43:28 9 52:44 11 1:02:41 10 1:06:18
120 12 9:10 18 18:11 9 24:13 20 30:09 20 36:54 10 43:37 11 53:20 10 1:03:19 22 1:06:39
13/ 18 9:10 45 18:15 23 24:23 23 30:26 11 37:24 11| 44:04 10 53:36 22 1:03:45 32 1:07:27
14 27 9111 23 18:17 11 24:24 11 30:34 17 37:32 18 44:36 22 54:14 56 1:04:17 27 1:07:46
15/ 32 9111 12 18:21 12 24:34 17 30:35 18 37:43 12| 44:37 12 54:18 32 1:04:32 35 1:07:50
16/ 23 9:12 9 18:23 18 24:36 18 30:40 12 37:51 8 44:48 32 54:41 9 1:04:44 24 1:07:52
17/ 19 9:13 24 18:23 17 24:38 12 30:45 32 38:00 22| 44:54 35 55:12| 27 1:04:55 8 1:07:56
18 43 9:14 27 18:23 43 24:45 32 30:53 51 38:06 51 44:55 24 55:14 35 1:04:59 30 1:08:20
19/ 45 9:16 32 18:25 32 24:46 51 31:05 22 38:12 17, 44:59 27 55:16 24 1:05:04 52 1:08:21
20 11 9:17 43 18:26 24 24:56 22 31:08 52 38:22) 32 44:59 30 55:46 8 1:05:18 18 1:09:00
21 24/ 9:18 17 18:33 51 24:58 52| 31:14 8 38:24| 52 45:11 52 55:54 30/1:05:30 25 1:09:07
22 25/ 9:21 52 18:35 52 25:00 24 31:19 35 38:29 35 45:17 25 56:02 52 1:05:33 26 1:09:13
23 52| 9:21 22 18:42 22 25:02 35 31:22 24 38:31| 24 45:23 8 56:18 18/1:06:14 51 1:09:22
24 22| 9:24 51 18:42 35 25:08 8 31:38 27 38:52) 27 45:38 58 56:24 25 1:06:15 58 1:09:30
25 51| 9:25 39 18:50 25 25:20 25 31:40 25 38:58/ 25 46:00 26 56:26 261:06:22 42 1:09:32
26 17, 9:29 35 18:53 36 25:27 30 31:41 30 38:58 30 46:06 39 56:35 51 1:06:37 46 1:09:35
27 39/ 9:29 25 18:54 39 25:28 36 31:41 33 39:02| 29 46:25 18 56:36 58/1:06:38 39 1:09:37
28 9 9:320 30| 19:03) 30 25:30 27 31:53 39 39:23 58 46:29 54| 56:40 39 1:06:39 54 1:09:42
29 54| 9:35 54 19:06 27 25:40 33/ 31:56 29 39:31| 39 46:32 135 56:41 42/1:06:42 135 1:09:43
30 35 9:39 36 19:08 54 25:43 39 31:58 58 39:32 26 46:40 42 56:43 135 1:06:42 149 1:09:49
31 40 9:40 135 19:11| 58 25:43 54 32:06 54 39:34 40 46:40 46 56:45 46 1:06:45 50 1:10:10
32 135 9:41 58 19:14 33 25:47 58 32:07 135 39:35135 46:40 51 56:55 54 1:06:45 41 1:10:19
33 66 9:44 40| 19:15 135 25:47 40 32:12) 40 39:36 37 46:41 149) 56:55 149 1:06:59 62 1:10:22
34 53 9:46 49 19:17 40 25:49 135 32:13 37 39:38 54 46:44 40 56:58 62 1:07:24 44 1:11:24
35 36 9:48 15| 19:23 8 25:52 26/ 32:15 26 39:45 46 46:51 17 56:59 41/1:07:26 29 1:11:27
36 37 9:48 33| 19:26) 37 25:54 37 32:16 46 39:47 42 46:56 62| 57:05 50 1:07:29 66 1:11:45
37 58 9:48 53| 19:29) 26 26:00 42 32:21 31 39:48 62 47:06 41| 57:31 44 1:08:27 53 1:11:52
38 30 9:50 42 19:30 46 26:03 31 32:22 42 39:50 149 47:12 44 57:33 29 1:08:31 165 1:12:08
39 65 9:51 37| 19:31) 42 26:04 29 32:24) 62 40:02 56 47:35 56| 57:38 66 1:08:46 69 1:13:03
40 46 9:52 26 19:32 29 26:06 46 32:25 149 40:12) 44 47:37 50 57:48 53 1:08:52 74 1:13:18
41 33| 953 46 19:34 31 26:07 62 32:31 53 40:15| 53 47:39 53 58:15165/1:09:04 73 1:13:21
42 42) 9:53 62 19:36 53 26:10 53 32:40 56 40:23 41 47:45 66 58:24 69 1:10:01 80 1:13:30
43 49| 9:54 44 19:37 62 26:13 43 32:41 44 40:30/ 66 48:09 29 58:25 73/1:10:04 57 1:13:42
44 61 9:55 61 19:38 61 26:25 149 32:49 41 40:41 50 48:13 165 58:36 70 1:10:09 76 1:13:44
45 44| 9:56 29 19:39 44 26:30 44 32:58 66 40:54/165 48:21 37 58:41 74/1:10:12 78 1:14:13
46 159 9:58 149 19:43 56 26:34 56 32:59 159 41:00 159 48:32 159 58:49 80 1:10:25 92 1:14:15
47 171 9:58 31 19:44 149 26:37 41 33:19 165 41:09 71 48:43 80 59:29 57 1:10:37 70 1:14:18
48 149 9:59 159 19:47 41 26:44 159 33:21 50 41:24) 33 49:02 73 59:31 76 1:10:44 86 1:14:22
49 15| 10:01 8 19:48 159  26:45 171 33:24 71 41:35 80 49:04| 69 59:36 78 1:11:10 64 1:14:34
50 31 10:03 66| 19:52/ 66 26:48 66 33:25 70 41:40 70 49:09 70 59:37 92 1:11:13 65 1:14:45
51 165 10:04 165 19:55| 171 26:53/165 33:39 80 41:43 73 49:13 57 59:40 86 1:11:16 68 1:14:49
52 62 10:05 56| 19:56 165 26:55 70 33:52) 73 41:49 57 49:15 74| 59:45 64 1:11:20 77 1:14:53
53 92 10:08 171| 19:56| 74 27:16 57 33:58 74 41:50 64 49:22 76/1:00:06 65 1:11:35 171 1:15:20
54 26 10:12 41 20:09 70 27:17 71 33:59 57 41:56 69 49:24 92 1:00:10 68 1:11:45 95 1:16:40
55 41 10:13 74| 20:13| 57 27:26 74 34:04 64 42:03 74 49:25 64/1:00:17 77 1:11:49 81 1:16:50
56 74 10:13 73| 20:24) 80 27:26 80 34:05 69 42:03 92 49:34 78 1:00:30 171 1:12:17 91 1:17:49
57 56 10:15 57| 20:28 71 27:27 73 34:15 92 42:.05 76 49:46 86/1:00:45 81 1:13:26/ 87 1:19:30
58 73 10:19 70| 20:30 73 27:29 50 34:17 76 42:10 78 50:04 65/1:01:04 95 1:13:28 93 1:19:43
59 70 10:20 92| 20:32| 92 27:32| 64 34:18 78 42:33 86 50:23 77/1:01:07 91 1:14:35 96 1:19:55
60 80 10:20 80 20:35 76 27:35 92 34:20 81 42:40 81 50:29 68 1:01:12 161 1:15:02 191 1:20:37
61 29 10:21 86 20:36 69 27:37 69 34:21 86 42:54| 77 50:38 81 1:01:27 87 1:16:12 75 1:21:40
62 86 10:21 69 20:38 64 27:45 76 34:28 77 43:04 68 50:40 171 1:01:33 96 1:16:26 90 1:24:43

(o))
w

71 10:24 76 20:39| 78| 27:51 78 34:47 68 43:11 65 50:59 63/1:02:18| 93 1:16:27 55 1:34:07




64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

69
67
79
78
57
68
81
88
64
77
95
76
91
82
84
96
85
94
87
63

161
93
90
75
50
55
83

191

10:26
10:27
10:30
10:33
10:34
10:38
10:39
10:39
10:41
10:41
10:41
10:42
10:51
10:53
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:56
10:57
10:58
11:01
11:06
11:17
11:26
11:44
11:56
12:00
12:00
12:00

64
78
71
81
115
77
82
79
19
84
68
63
95
91
161
50
65
87
96
94
93
67
85
191
90
75
83
55

20:44
20:49
20:51
20:57
20:58
21:06
21:06
21:08
21:13
21:16
21:22
21:26
21:27
21:30
21:37
21:42
21:51
21:54
21:58
22:08
22:11
22:27
22:55
22:56
23:26
23:33
24:00
42:00

86
81
77
50
82
68
63
79
161
84
95
65
91
87
96
93
191
85
75
90
55
115
19
94
83

27:56
28:00
28:11
28:12
28:15
28:26
28:33
28:44
28:46
28:48
28:48
28:54
28:54
29:25
29:39
29:58
30:30
30:56
31:11
31:45
48:56
50:58
51:13
52:08
54:00

81
86
77
68
82
63
65
161
95
79
91
84
87
96
93
191
75
85
90
55

34:53
35:02
35:13
35:19
35:21
35:22
35:34
35:44
35:54
36:04
36:04
36:07
36:47
37:01
37:35
37:58
38:33
38:47
39:40
55:31

115 1:20:58
19 1:21:13
94 1:22:08
83 1:24:00

171
65
63
95
91
84
79

161
87
96
93

191
75
85
90

43:24
43:34
43:35
43:48
44:04
44:12
44:22
44:38
45:12
45:45
45:58
46:10
46:48
47:25
48:52

55 1:03:07
115 1:27:50
19 1:28:22
94 1:30:31
83 1:54:00

171
63
91
84
95
79

161
87
96
93

191
75
85
90

51:06
51:13
51:47
51:57
51:59
52:22
52:39
53:17
53:49
54:00
54:04
54:45
56:03
57:32

55 1:10:23
115 1:34:29
19 1:35:13
94 1:38:58
83 2:02:04

95 1:02:31 191 1:17:08 115 1:55:44
91 1:02:35| 75|1:18:25 94 2:05:34
161 1:03:46 90 1:21:32 83 2:27:32
87/1:04:23| 55 1:31:06

96 1:04:57|115 1:52:58

93/1:05:07| 94 2:02:25
191 1:05:20 83 2:24:33

75 1:06:25

90 1:09:32

55/1:20:37
115 1:43:48

94 1:50:37

832:13:20

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
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Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017

Final Awards List

Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 1 | Kevin Procter / Derek Fawcett Ford Fiesta R5
2nd Overall 2 Steve Simpson / Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta
3rd Overall 7 Chris West / Keith Hounslow  Peugeot 306 Maxi
1st Class A 27 Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler = Vauxhall Corsa
2nd Class A 52 Gethin Jones / Tomos Williams Vauxhall Nova
3rd Class A 73 Mark Annison / lan Humphrey Ford Puma
1st Class B 58 Ben Wilkinson / Andrew Wilkinson  ~ Citroen Saxo
2nd Class B 42 Paul O'Neil / Jack Benyon Mazda MX5
3rd Class B 54 Chris Phillips / Rhys Hughes Peugeot 106 Gti
1st Class C 45 Joshua Davey / Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90
2nd Class C 22 Eric Roberts / Merfyn Williams Ford Escort
3rd Class C 35 Benjamin Smith / Steven Smith Renault Clio
1st Class D1 14 Mark Kelly / Andy Baker Ford Escort MK2
2nd Class D1 5 lan Woodhouse / Paul Rowland = Ford Escort Mk2
3rd Class D1 32 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort
1st Class D2 3  Graham Coffey / Victoria Myers = Ford Fiesta WRC
2nd Class D2 4 John Stone / Sarah Hughes Ford Fiesta NRC
3rd Class D2 20  John Griffiths / Nigel Wetton Subaru Impreza
Best Presented Car at Scrutineering 30 Dane Walker / Dave Boyes Ford Escort
Spirit of the Rally 3  Graham Coffey / Victoria Myers = Ford Fiesta WRC

Highest Placed MSN Championship Contender 11 John Marshall / Scott Crawford | Subaru Impreza

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
©2018 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Bolton-le-Moors Car Club- Neil Howard Stages 2017

Final Stage Times in Starting Order for Retirements

Car/Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 Penalty Total Cis O/A
Pos  Pos
6| D1 Paul Swift/ Cat Lund 8:39 8:46 5:59 5:55 6:44 6:44| 9:23 9:20 Gearbox
9 D2 Adrian Spencer/ Mark Hewitt 9:32 8:51 5:50 5:46 6:45 6:40 9:20 12:00 Drivershaft Broken
12 D2 Tim Self/ Colin Mitchell 9:10 9:11) 6:13 6:11 7:06 6:46 9:41 Gearbox
15 D1 Martin Hodgson/ Catherine Booth 10:01| 9:22 Gear box issues
17 D2 Nigel Mummery/ Fiona Scarrett 9:29 9:04 6:05 5:57 6:57 7:27 12:00 Oil Pressure
19 D1 Stephen Tilburn/ Jack Tilburn 9:13 12:00 30:00 30:00 7:09 6:51 Retired
21 D2 David Ashburn/ Jonny Tad Evans Non Starter
23 D1 Rob Hughes/ Sion Cunniff 9:12 9:05 6:06 6:03 No Drive
28 D2 Dave Roberts / Dave Owen Non Starter
31 B Chris Platt/ Mick Robinson 10:03 9:41 6:23 6:15 7:26 Engine Siezed
33 D2 Steve Harvey / Nick Colman 9:53 9:33 6:21 6:09 7:06 10:00 Mechanical
34 C Gary Mason / John Matthews Non Starter
36 B Ryan Burns/ Steve Hallmark 9:48 9:20 6:19 6:14 Clutch/ Gearbox
37 D1 Mike Bayliss/ Sam Bailey 9:48 9:43 6:23 6:22 7:22 7:03 12:00 Rear Lower Arm
38 C Simon Beckett / Jon Atherton Non Starter
40 D1 James Self/ Nick Vigors 9:40 9:35 6:34 6:23 7:24 7:04 10:18 Gearbox
43 B Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton 9:14 9:12| 6:19 7:56 Retired
47 C Ben Moore / Jordan Joines Non Starter
48 B Ken Sturdy/ Richard Wood Hit the armco
49 C Ryan Fagan/Joe Morgan 9:54 9:23 Navigator Unwell
56 D2 Andy Hulme/ Sam Bould 10:15 9:41 6:38 6:25| 7:24 7:12 10:03 6:39 Gearbox failure
59 D2 Jade Paveley/ Sarah Edwards Non Starter
60 D2 Stuart Deeley/ Graham Muter Head Gasket
61 C Dave Allmark/ Kevin Haven 9:55 9:43 6:47 Diff
63 C Nigel Lewis/ Edward Lewis 10:58 10:28 7:07 6:49 8:13 7:38 11:05 EUC
67 B Paul Steventon/ Mike Hughes 10:27 12:00 Mechanical
71 C Mathew Lewis/ Rachael Lewis 10:24 10:27 6:36 6:32| 7:36 7:08 Retired
72 C Tony Hart/ Peter Hart Non Starter
79 B David Forrester/ Alun Roberts 10:30/10:38| 7:36 7:20 8:18 8:00 Fuel Pump Failure
82 A Dale Lawson/ Andrew Lawson 10:53 10:13 7:09 7:06 10:00 30:00 Retired
84 D2 Glynne Jones/ Catrin Jones 10:53/10:23| 7:32 7:19 8:05 7:45 Rear diff
85 A Michael Jones/ Phil Jones 10:55 12:00 8:01 7:51 8:38 8:38 Co-Driver lliness
88 C Chris Clarke/ Richard Murtha 10:39 Gearbox failure
89 C Blair Thomson/ Clive Allford Clutch
121 C|John Faulkner/ Tom Woods Reserve
123 C Roger Cox/ Sam Cox Reserve
130 C Pete Walton/ Nigel Perkins Reserve
140 C lan Philip Skipp/ Russell Joseph Reserve
159 B|Richard Kay/ Adam Kay 9:58 9:49 6:58 6:36 7:39 7:32/10:17 Oil hose
161 C Michael Sean Judson / Derek Lewin 11:06/10:31/ 7:09 6:58 8:54 8:01 11:07 11:16 Gearbox
170 B|/Andrew Potts/ Dave Wilkinson Reserve
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1l | Stage2 @ Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 @ Stage 7 | Stage 8 | Stage 9

7.44 miles 7.44 miles 6.07 miles 6.07 miles 6.12 miles 6.12 miles|7.51 miles 7.51 miles 2.63 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 4th November 2017 at 6:55pm GMT
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